TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	104/03/2009 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
		04/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecowater Systems LLC	
Street Address:	1890 Woodlane Drive	
City:	Woodbury	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55125	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519578	CONTINUOUSEQUENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-5732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000

Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	223644-002024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy C. Ziegler
Signature:	/Amy Ziegler/

900131672 TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0205 1519578

\$40.00 151%

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/14/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Ecodyne Water Treatment LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1270 Frontenac Rd., Naperville, Illinois, 60563, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark CONTINUOUSEQUENCE, Reg. No. 1519578 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Ecowater Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1890 Woodlane Drive, Woodbury, Minnesota, 55125, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

This assignment is effective as of November 19, 2004.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Ecodype Water Treatment LLC	Ecowater Systems LLC By: PULL
Robert W. Webb Secretary	Robert W. Webb Secretary

CENTRAL/31192839.1

RECORDED: 04/14/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003970 FRAME: 0207